

## Office of the District Police Officer, Kohat

Ph: #. 0922-9260116 Fax #. 0922-9260125

No. 56 18 dated Kohat the 3

To:

The Registrar,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

Subject:

EXECUTION PETITION NO. 588/2022 IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 840/2018 TITLED ZAIN ULLAH VS INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA AND OTHERS

Memo:

Reference of order sheet dated 22.11.2022, in subject cited

above.

It is submitted that salaries of respondents No. 1 to 4 was attached vide order sheet dated 22.11.2022 and the respondent department has complied with the judgment dated 05.07.2022, in true letter and spirit and Honorable Tribunal vide order sheet dated 20.12.2022, disposed of the Execution Petition.

It is, therefore, requested that needful may be done accordingly and the salaries of respondent No. 1 to 4 may be released via Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar in best interest, please.

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,

Page 1

20<sup>th</sup> Dec. 2022

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner present Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Addl: AG for the respondents present.

02. Learned AAG produced notification bearing endrst: No. 16690-96/EC dated 22.11.2022, whereby in compliance with the judgment of this Tribunal, grievance of the petitioner has been redressed. Since the order of the Tribunal has been complied with, therefore, the instant execution petition is filed. Consign.

03. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

,	.~e,
Sease of Bresentation of Application 23/1/2	
Number of Words 8000	#Khy
Empyle com 10/	Ø.
Union	
Term	
Proposed Paper of the same of	
Da., (a) (a) 03/01/23	
Date of Delivery of Care 37 /6/123	,

Khyber Pakhinikh

٠.

22<sup>nd</sup> Nov, 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Addl: AG for respondents present.

On the previous date notices were directed to be issued to the respondents in the matter judgment and submit implementation report. But today despite receipt of notice by the CPO office as well as by the Secretary Home Department, the report has not been submitted, therefore, salaries of the respondents are attached till further order. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as well as District Accounts Officer Kohat are direct to attach salaries of the respondents No. 1 to 4 till implementation of the judgment of this Tribunal. To come up for further proceedings on 20.12.2022 before S.B.

	y de la companya de
	23/1/22
of Bresentation of April	77
Number Colors	angles and the state of the same of the sa
Copying to -19/	and the same and t
Urgent	ge to an analysis and the second
Tetal / 5/, -	, v a carried and addition
Number	03/01/23
Date of Copy	2/2/201
Parts of Delivery of Copy-	

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

Certified to be ture copy

Khyber Feshawar

Service Tribunato



## OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER, KOHAT REGION

E-mail: digofficekohatrogion@gmail.com, Phone: No. 0922-9260115, Fax No. 0922-9260114

In compliance with the judgment dated 05.07.2022 in service appeal NOTIFICATION: No. 840/2018 passed by Honourable KP Service Tribunal followed by execution petition No. 588/2022 and approval by the competent authority vide. CPO Peshawar vide Letter No. 5816/Legal, dated 14.11.2022, Offg: Sub-Inspector Zain Ullah No. 103/K (Now Retired) of Kohat Region is hereby granted Proforma confirmation in the rank of SI w.e.f. 12.04.2017 conditionally/provisional subject to outcome of CPLA 719/2022 filed against the impugned judgment.

> (Tahir Ayut Khan) PSP Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region.

No. 16690- 96 IEC.

Copy of above is submitted to Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for favour of information w/r to his office Letter quoted above, please.

2 3.

All Heads of Police Offices, Kohat Region. Confidential Clerk, Region Office, Kohat.

> (Tahir Ayub Khan) PSP Regional Police Officer, y. Kohat Region.

No: 9260112. 9260114.

From: -

The Regional Police Officer,

Kohat Region, Kohat.

To: -

The Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.

Attn: AIG / Legal, CPO Peshawar.

Dated Kohat the 22 / / /2022.

Subject: -

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 840/2018 TITLED ZAIN ULLAH VS

GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ETC.

## MEMO:

Kindly refer to your office Letter No. 5816/Legal, dated 14.11.2022 addressed to DPO Kohat.

Enclosed Proforma confirmation of Offg: SI Zain Ullah No. 130/K in the rank of Sub-Inspector is submitted herewith for favour of further necessary action as directed by KP Service Tribunal vide its judgment dated 05.07.2022, please.

Regional Police Officer.

Kohat Region

No. 16689 /EC,

Copy to District Police Officer, Kohat for information w/r to his office Letter No. 10939/LB, dated 16.11.2022.

Regional Police Officer,

4 / Kohat Region